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DS240-400

• Compact single-phase Type 2 SPD 

• Discharge currents : In : 20 kA / Imax : 40 kA

• Common/Differential mode

• Pluggable module

• Remote signaling contact (option) 

• Complies with EN 61643-11 and IEC 61643-1

Dimensions - Electrical diagram
(in mm)

V : High energy varistor
GDT : High energy Gas tube
Ft : Thermal fuse
C : Remote signaling contact
t° : Thermal disconnection system

Characteristics

CITEL part number DS240-120          DS240-230        DS240-400
krowten esahp-elgniS

Neutral confi noitarug 
Max. operating voltage                Uc
Temporary overvoltage withstand    UT
Operating current                         
     Leakage current at Uc

Ic
    

Protection mode(s)                       
Nominal discharge current             
     

In
  

Maximum discharge current            
     

Imax
    

Protection level (at In)                   Up
UL Voltage Protection Rating                    VPR

Admissible short-circuit current
Associated disconnection devices
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Installation ground fault breaker Type «S» or delayed
Mechanical characteristics
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Connection by screw terminals : 1,5-10 mm² (L/N) or 2,5-25 mm² (PE)
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Remote signaling of disconnection Option DS240S - output on changeover contact
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Standards compliance
NF EN 61643-11             France Parafoudre Basse Tension - Essais Classe II
IEC 61643-1                  International Low Voltage SPD - Test Class II
EN 61643-11                   Europe Low Voltage SPD - Test Class II
UL1449 3rd Edition         USA                                   Surge Protection Device (SPD) - Type 2

« » = CT1 confi guration (common mode)

«G» = CT2 (common and differential mode)

Operating voltage

«S» = Remote signal option

Imax 40 kA

2 protected poles

1-phase Type 2 Surge Protector
DS240 series

Note 1: Rating in compliance with NF C15-100 art. 534.1.5.3. An order to increase service continuity, higher rating can be used (up to 125 
A). For further information, please consult product instructions.
Note 2 : MC = Common mode (L/PE ou N/PE)/ MD = Differential mode (L/N)
Note 3 : /G verions are available

V 032
TI-NT-TT

400 Vac
400 Vac
< 1 mA

MC 
20 kA

40 kA

1.8 kV
 1500V

10000 A

V 032
NT

255 Vac
255 Vac
< 1 mA

MC/MD (2)

20 kA

40 kA

1.5/1.25 kV 
1000V

10000 A

120 V
TN
150 Vac
150 Vac

< 1 mA

MC/MD (2)

20 kA

40 kA

1.5/0.9 kV (2)

700V

10000 A




